

COUNTY OF YOLO

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE AGENCY COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTION BOARD CSAB MEETING: MAY 14,2024

SPEAKER – ANDY BROTHERS

Pledge of Allegiance
 Introductions and Community Updates
 Public Comments



SPEAKER – ANDY BROTHERS

4) Approval of 5/14/24 - Agenda Action Required
5) Approval of 3/12/24 - Minutes Action Required

SPEAKER – ANDY BROTHERS

6) Approval of corrected 1/9/24 – Minutes Action Required 7) Approval of corrected 12/12/23 – Minutes **Action Required** 8) Approval of corrected 11/14/23 – Minutes Action Required 9) Approval of corrected 10/10/23 – Minutes Action Required

10) Update on CSAB Chairperson

 Vote for a New Chairperson, due to current Chair stepping down from his CSAB position.

Action Required

11) CSAB Board Vacancy Update

 The County clerk office will post the CSAB Vacant Seats. The Public Information Officer has posted the Press Release on the county and HHSA Facebooks and twitter profiles. HPAC has distributed the Press Release to its distribution email chain.
 HHSA staff posted fliers at Woodland Community College, the Woodland Public Library, and Yolo County Service Centers.

No Action Required

12) Review and Vote on new CSAB ApplicantsWe have 3 applicants that have applied to be a CSAB Board member.

- Amara Pickens- Low Income Representative
- Alena Anberg- Community Based Representative
- Victoria Lopez- Low Income Representative

Action Required

13) RFP Proposal Update

- STEAC-Contract proposal is in process of being reviewed
- 4th and Hope-Contract proposal is in the process of being reviewed
- YCN-Contract proposal is in the process of being reviewed
- YCCA-Contract proposal is in the process of being reviewed NO ACTION REQUIRED

THANK YOU

Andy Brothers
 Adjournment

Next CSAB Meeting – July 9, 2024
 Location: Davis- HHSA
 Address: 600 A St, Davis, CA 95616

